RESOI	UTION NO.	
ILLOUL)

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF IOWA COLONY, TEXAS, ESTABLISHING AN IDENTITY THEFT PREVENTION PROGRAM, TO SET OUT DEFINITIONS, POLICIES AND PROCEDURES FOR IMPLEMENTATION OF THE IDENTITY THEFT PREVENTION PROGRAM

WHEREAS, the Federal Trade Commission adopted rules pertaining to an Identity Theft Prevention pursuant to the Red Flags Rule which implements Section 114 of the Fair and Accurate Credit Transactions Act of 2003 which requires that creditors adopt an Identity Theft Prevention Program; and

WHEREAS, the Red Flags Rule defines creditor to include utility companies, and government entities that defer payment for goods or services, are also classified as a creditor; and

WHEREAS, the City has developed and recommends said an Identity Theft Prevention Program, attached hereto and incorporated herein ("Program"); and

WHEREAS, the City Council has reviewed the Program and believes it fulfills, complies, and implements the Red Flags Rule and other requirements outlined by the Federal Trade Commission; and

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that it is in the public interest to approve the Program:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF IOWA COLONY, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. That the foregoing recitals are hereby found to be true and correct and are hereby adopted by the City Council and made a part hereof for all purposes as findings of fact.

SECTION 2. That all procedures and requirements of The Identity Theft Prevention Program shall be implemented as outlined in the Program.

SECTION 3. That the City Council of the City of Iowa Colony, Texas, hereby adopts the Program, attached hereto, and incorporated herein by reference.

READ, PASSED AND ADOPTED ON MARCH 11, 2024.

WIL KENNEDY, MAYOR
CITY OF IOWA COLONY, TEXAS

ATTEST:		
KAYLEEN ROSSER, CITY SECRETARY		

CITY OF IOWA COLONY, TEXAS